RESOLUTION NUMBER _____, SECOND SERIES Designating Uniform Election Dates, Polling Locations and Authorizing appointment of Election Judges.

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall designates the following dates as Uniform Election Dates for 2020; February 11, April 14, May 12, August 11 and November 3

WHEREAS, the City of Marshall does have three scheduled elections for 2020 but may call for a special election conforming to the City Charter and the uniform elections dates for 2020.

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statue 204B.16 calls for the designation of a polling place by the governing body of each municipality.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARSHALL that the designated polling places within the City of Marshall shall be as follows:

- Ward 1 Red Baron Arena and Expo at 1651 Victory Dr.
- Ward 2 Marshall Middle School located at 401 South Saratoga Street.
- Ward 3 Marshall Area YMCA located at 200 South "A" Street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the judges for this Presidential Nomination Primary, Primary Election and General Election be appointed as per M.S. 204.B.22;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the rate of pay of judges of election be set at \$11.00 per hour for Regular Election Judges and \$12.00 for Head Election Judges, which is greater than the applicable Federal minimum hourly wage;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk be and hereby is directed and authorized to appoint the necessary election judges, M.S. 204.B.21, Subd. 2, and purchase the necessary supplies as needed for this election.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Marshall at its regular meeting held on the date of September 10, 2019.

THE COMMON COUNCIL
Mayor of the City of Marshall